ACADEMIC CALENDAR AY 2025

Fall Quarter

Reporting Date (International) 15 Sep 2024
Reporting Date........ccoceurveeeereneeereeeeeseeeees 23 Sep
INStruction Beins..............ccoooivirieiiinirieiiieeeeeee et 30 Sep
Columbus Day (HOUAQY) ..............ocooveeviiiiiiiieiiiieesse s 14 Oct

Shift Day: Treat as Monday Class Schedule.........c..oocevrnicinnninncccenccicnne Tuesday 15  Oct
Dieoven Do Do e e 25 Oet C(Cancelled
Veteran’s Day (HOLIA@Y)................c.ccoeeuennioicininicicninicicsniteieeeeesn e Monday 11 Nov

Shift Day: Treat as Friday Class Schedule..........ccccoveeinirivinneinneeeeccen Wednesday 27 Nov
Thanksgiving Day (HOUA@Y) ...............ccoevveeeeieieieeieeeeeeeeeeese e Thursday 28 Nov
Pre-graduation AWards CEremONY...........ccccceeeeereeererrisnesrsessesesssssssssssssssssnens Tuesday 10 Dec

Last day Of CLASSES.......cvurveierieieiierieieieisies s etstsis et ses st sess s ssssesessssssssessssnsnsesssns Eriday 13 DBee Thu, 12 Dec
Final EXaminations Be@IN...........ceoirueuririiririnieieieceeerece et TFuesday 17 DPee Fri, 13 Dec
Final Examinations End.........cccoviiuiiniiinni e Thursday 19 DPee Tue, 17 Dec
GIAQUALION............oooviiirieceeeecece ettt et ereeaseasens e s ensesensenas Eriday 26 DPee Wed, 18 Dec
WIREEE BY@AK..........coveeeeeieieeeieiee et 2319Dec24-3 Jan 2025

Winter Quarter

Reporting Date (International).............cceoeeeeeeeeiniirineieeereee e Monday 30 Dec 2024
RePOTtiNg DAte.......c.cueviiieieieiceeieteeeeeee et Monday 30 Dec

New Year’s (Holiday OBSErved) ..............couovneeininininieieieieseee e Wednesday 1 Jan 2025
InStruction Begins...........ccoooiiiiiiinii et Monday 6 Jan

Martin Luther King's Birthday (HOUAQY) .............ccceeeeeeeeeeeieieeeeeeeseenienns Monday 20 Jan

Shift Day: Treat as Monday Class Schedule............ccccoovieeinnieiinneiineeceeene Tuesday 21 Jan
President's Day (HOIIA@Y)................cooucevninieinniecsnetessteeies et Monday 17 Feb
Pre-graduation AwWards CeremMONY..........ccceeuvueueueueeeirieeereeeseisiesesesssesssesesesssesesesesssesenas Tuesday 18 Mar

Last dAY Of CIASSES.......eueureriririeieeriririeieiete ettt beseeee Wednesday 19 Mar

Final EXaminations BEZIN............cceeiriririririririreieiceieeeieeeiee e Thursday 20 Mar

Final Examinations ENd..........c.ooioiurriiinneeeee et Saturday 22 Mar

Thesis and Research Week...........c.ceuriieirinincienrcceieseceetsse et eeen 24 Mar — 27 Mar
GradUAtiON...........c.cooiiiiiiiieieieeccee ettt bbbt b e es Friday 28 Mar

Spring Quarter

Reporting Date (International) 16 Mar 2025
ReEPOTLING DALE........oeieiiiiier ettt sesnseas 24  Mar
Instruction BeGInS..............ocoooiiiiiii s 31 Mar
Memorial Day (HOIIAQY) .............coooueueeieiieeeieeeeeee e 26 May
Pre-graduation Awards Ceremony 10 Jun

Last day of Classes.......cccoeeveererereerneeenseeeens i 13 Jun

Final Examinations Begin............cccoceeveueerereeeeneennnnnns 16 Jun

Final Examinations ENd...........ccoceveriririrrninreeeceeeee e 18 Jun
Juneteenth (HOIIAAY) .............ccooeeieuiiiieceeeeee e Thursday 19 Jun
Graduation..........c.ccoiuiiiiiii ettt ettt aee Friday 20 Jun
SUMIMEE BF@QK............ceoiiii et 23 Jun — 4 Jul
Independence Day (HOLA@Y) .................cocooeeveveivieieieeeiirieieieeeesesesesise e Friday 4 Jul

Summer Quarter

Reporting Date (INternational) ...........cceeveeeiririeienisieisieeeieieeeeee et sesesenes Sunday 22 Jun 2025
REPOTLING DALE.......cooveviieieieecieieeteietsee ettt sttt sesnnnnas Monday 30 Jun
Instruction BeGInS..............ocoooiiiiiii e Monday 7 Jul
Labor Day (HOLAAY) .............ccoveeeeiiieeiieeee ettt Monday 1 Sep
Pre-graduation Awards CeremONY............ccceueureeeueueurenemseeerisenseeseesiseseessssessssesseseasaees Tuesday 16  Sep

Last dAY Of ClASSES.....cueueuiereeieieieireeicceseseseeesss e ese s s e s eaes Wednesday 17 Sep

Final Examinations BEGIN...........ccceururueurueueueieieieieieieieieieieeieee e Thursday 18 Sep

Final Examinations End...........ccoeoeeoiriieieeeeeceeeeeee e Saturday 20  Sep

Thesis and Research WeeK...........ccciviiiiiieiiiiciceeeceeeeees s 22 Sep — 25  Sep
GradUuAtION. ... .....coiiiiiii ettt Friday 26 Sep
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